TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM632548

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECKITT BENCKISER BRANDS INVESTMENTS B.V.		03/09/2021	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECKITT BENCKISER HYGIENE HOME BRANDS B.V.		
Street Address:	Siriusdreef 14		
City:	Hoofddorp		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	stal Code: 2132WT		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0934322	CLING FREE	
Registration Number:	3857294	OUR HOME OUR PLANET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128189606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124048714

malerner@duanemorris.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark Lerner Esq.

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: **Suite 1130**

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lerner	
SIGNATURE:	/mark lerner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=210312 397 RBG US RB BV#page1.tif source=210312 397 RBG US RB BV#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0861

900602943

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal

THIS DEED is made between:

Reckitt Benckiser Brands Investments B.V., a Besloten Vennootschap (BV) organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, of Siriusdreef 14, 2132 WT Hoofddorp, The Netherlands

("the Assignor");

and

Reckitt Benckiser Hygiene Home Brands B.V., a Besloten Vennootschap (BV) organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, of Siriusdreef 14, 2132 WT Hoofddorp, The Netherlands

("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor was the proprietor of the trademarks in **United States** as set out in the attached schedules marked "Annex A" (the "Trademarks"); and
- (b) Pursuant to the TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated December 31st, 2018, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.
- (c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned trademarks became effective on December 31st, 2018.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on **December 31st**, **2018**, all right, title and interests in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the Trademarks and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Executed this 9 day of March 2021

(Signature)

Laura Morris, Proxy-holder

Reckitt Benckiser Brands Investments

B.V. (Assignor)

(Signature)

Michal Molcan, Proxy-holder

Reckitt Benckiser Hygiene Home

Brands B.V. (Assignee)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0862

Annex A

	Trademark name	Application No.	Registration No.	Class(es)
1	CLING FREE stylized	72383108	934322	01
2	OUR HOME OUR PLANET	77439093	3857294	03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 03/17/2021